

COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51766 (R3 / 2-13) Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

CONFIDENTIAL

PRIVACY NOTICE

20 20 PAY 20 21

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (c) and (d).

JUN **1 2** 202**0**

CITY CLERK

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. This form does not apply to property located in a residentially distressed area or any deduction for which the Statement of Benefits was approved before July 1, 1991.
- Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating body for their review regarding the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).

 This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.

 This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor.
- and the designating body before May 15, or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b))

 5. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on
- one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property).

SECTION 1	TAXPAYER INF	ORMAIION		Country			
Name of taxpayer Fox Hotel Partners, LLC previously Sycamore Hotel Partners, LLC Vigo				Vice			
				DI DE LA CALLETA			
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and 2 10734 Sky Prairie St., Fishers, IN 46037	CIP code)			DLGF taxing dist	84-009		
Name of contact person				Telephone numb	er		
Timothy Dora			(317) 863-5700				
SECTION 2	LOCATION AND DESCRIP	TION OF PROPERT	ſΥ				
Name of designating body		Resolution number		Estimated start of	late (month, day, year)		
Common Council of the City of Terre Haute,	Common Council of the City of Terre Haute, Indiana 12,2015				5/1/2016		
Location of property	Location of property				Actual start date (month, day, year)		
2625 S. Sycamore Crossing Street, Terre Ha	aute, IN 47802				•		
Description of real property improvements				Estimated compl	etion date (month, day, year)		
The project would consist of a new 4-story, 5				7/1/2017			
46 and I-70. The hotel will be 4 stories and			ard size	Actual completion date (month, day, year)			
hotel rooms and 21 larger suite rooms, and v	will include 144 parking place	es					
SECTION 3	EMPLOYEES AND	SALARIES					
EMPLOYER	ES AND SALARIES	•	AS ESTIMA	TED ON SB-1	ACTUAL		
Current number of employees	-		3	30	*55*see attached		
Salaries			\$459	9,023	\$820,041		
Number of employees retained			3	30	30		
· '			9,023	\$459,023			
Number of additional employees			<u> </u>	30	25		
Salaries			\$410	0,000	361,018		
SECTION 4	COST AND \	/ALUES					
COST AND VALUES		REAL ESTAT	E IMPROVEMI	ENTS			
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST			ASSESSE	D VALUE		
Values before project							
Plus: Values of proposed project					9,660,000		
Less: Values of any property being replaced							
Net values upon completion of project					9,660,000		
ACTUAL	COST			ASSESSE	D VALUE		
Values before project							
Plus: Values of proposed project					*TBD - not assessed		
Less: Values of any property being replaced							
Net values upon completion of project							
	NVERTED AND OTHER BENEF	FITS PROMISED B					
	AND OTHER BENEFITS		AS ESTIMAT	TED ON SB-1	ACTUAL		
Amount of solid waste converted							
Amount of hazardous waste converted							
Other benefits: SECTION 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION							
hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true.							
Signatur of authorized representative	Title		n are uue,	Date signed (n	nonth, day, year)		
Sestion A ME	Tide .	CFO			10. ZOZD		

OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not be more than thirty (30) days efter the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property) and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor, and (3) the county assessor.

					
We have reviewed the	CF-1 and	find that:			
the property owns	er IS in su	ubstantial compliance			
the property own	er IS NO1	Fin substantial compliance			
other (specify)					
Reasons for the determina	lion (<i>attach</i>	eddifional sheets if necessary)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-					
				•	•
Signature of authorized me	mber		•		Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:				Designating body	
If the property owner time has been set as	is found r ide for the	not to be in substantial compliance purpose of considering compliar	e, the proper nce. (Hearing	ty owner shall receive the opportunity to must be held within thirty (30) days o	or a hearing. The following date and f the date of mailing of this notice.)
Time of hearing	AM PM	Date of hearing (month, day, year)	Location of I	nearing .	
		HEARING RESU	JLTS (to be	completed after the hearing)	
	Approved Denied (see instruction 4 above)				
Reasons for the determinate	tion (ettach	additional sheets if necessary)			
		•			
				•	•
Signature of authorized ma	mher		 .		Date signed (month, dey, year)
Oignature of Buttlonged Inc				·	Same digital (Mariti, Goy) youry
Attested by: Designating body					
		APPEA	AL RIGHTS (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]	
A property owner wh	ose dedu	ction is denied by the designating	body may a	ppeal the designating body's decision	by filing a complaint in the office of the
Circuit or Superior (Court log	ether with a bond conditioned to	pay the co	sts of the appeal if the appeal is de	termined against the property owner.

Attachment to Return:

This property is affiliated with Sycamore Hotel Partners, LLC ownership which also own Holiday Inn. Since the employees could work at either location, the Holiday Inn employees are being reported on this CF-1. Once the 2020 assessed value is released on the building, a Form 322 will be filed with the County Auditor's office.



STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

CONFIDENTIAL

20	_PAY	20_

FORM BB-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information contaming the cost of the property and especific scartes put its individual employment by the property covers is contaminal put if 6-1.1-12.1-6.1.

State Form 61767 (R8 / 10-14)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Indiana Code (check one box):

☐ Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate Improvements (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4)
☐ Residentially distressed area (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.1)

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. This statement must be cobmitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Obtaines, this attement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE the redevelopment or rehebilitation of real property for which the person which the claims of education.

2. The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the initiation of the redevelopment or rehebilitation for which the person desires to claim a deduction.

3. To chick a deduction, a Ferm 322/RE must be filled with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the edition to assessed vehicles is made or not later than thinly (30) days after the assessment notice is malled to the property exmer till were mailed after April 10. A property owner who falled to file a deduction within the proceeded deadline may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.

4. A property owner who first for the deduction must provide the County Auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real Property. The Form GF-1/Real Property should be alterated to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated aroundly for each year the deduction is applicable.

5. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abaltament schedule for each

For a Form SB-t/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to exhalish an abatement schedule for each deduction efforted. For a Form SB-t/Real Property that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body

remeins in effect. IC 6-1	1.1-12.1-17				and the second	Belle William Description of WES TO HESE
SECTION 1	KELEDIO DI DANSI SE	i a jakpayer iii	FORMATION			
Nama of texparer Sycamore Hotel Pi	ertners, LLC					
Address of laxouver (number o	nd sireot, edy sixte, and ZiPcoch	i)		_		-
10734 Sky Prairie	St, Fishers, IN 46037	7				
Mamp of contact person		1	simphone number		E-mail existrans	mes seletes
Timothy Dora			317) 863-5700			
SECTION 2				ECU	Resolution num	Der
Common Council o	of the City of Terre Ha	aute, Indiana			5) 65 A	
Location of property	-40048 D		County		DLGF text by district number 84-009	
Immediately West	of 2645 South Joe Fo	OX OL				dale impalh, day, year)
Description of real property lan	proximents, receven primers, or n t of a new 4-story, 58,000 sq:	and "Homes Coulding"	Helel near State Road 46	and I-70.	May 1, 2016	
The project would consist	sus contain 91 grast roums	consisting of 70 standard	size hotel rooms and 21 I	orger suite	Estimated comp	etion data (month, day, year)
rooms, and will include 14	14 parking places.				July 1, 20)17
V SECTION 3 TOTAL	AND SPESTIMATE OFFER	PLOYEES AND SALAF	S AS RESULT OF PRO	POSED PR	фієст	STOCK STATE OF THE
Current number	Salaries	Number retained	Salaries	MAUSON OO	OTOTAL STATE	Saturies
30.00	\$459,023.00	30.00	\$459,023.00	30.00		\$410,000.00
SECTION 4	ESTIA	ATED TOTAL COST AND	VALUE OF PROPOSED	PROJECT.		
				LESTATE	MPROVEMEN	78
·			COST		A85	EB9ED VALUE
Current values						0.09
Plus estimated vetres o						60.000,033.9
Less values of any proj	perty being replaced					03.000,003.69
	pen completion of project		DENERITS FROM SED B	VALUE TAY	Device de la	
#SECTION 5	WASTE CO	HALL THE WAY OF THE K				Contracting the contraction of t
Estimated solid waste	converted (pounds) D.OO		Edimeted hezardous w	asto convert	led (pounds) _	3.00
Other benefits			•	=		
•	•					
ŀ						
Į.						
	•					
		TO O NA OVER THE PARTY OF THE	ROITATION			4 6 9 4 2 4 2 4
SECTION 6	the epiesentalions in this				4.	
		Ototalion and have			Date staned in	conth, day, year)
Signature of authorized repr		•				2015
Printed name of suspended	material de la company de la c		7700			
Timothy Dora	UT		Manager,	Sycamo	re Hotel Pa	rtners, LLC
Limbor And	<u> </u>					

	<u> </u>	FOR USE OF THE	DESIGNATING DO	DY	
We find that the applicant mosts the under IC 6-1.1-12.1, provides for the	ලදාලාල් දේෂකරනර රේක්ක්ක් දැන්නෙවන් මේක්ක්ක් දැන්නෙවන්	In the resolution add	gled or to be edept	led by this body. So	ld resolution, peased or to be passed .
A. The designated over has be explain to		_		celander years" (act	below). The date this designation
B. The type of deduction that is 1. Redevelopment or rehable 2. Res Mantlety discressed e	ipiton of use i estat	ignated area is limbot e imprevenents .			
C. The emount of the deduction	eppitestile in limit	id to 8			
D. Other Emiliations or consistor	a (specify)		<u></u> .		
E. Humber of years allowed	∏Your 1 ☐Year 8	☐ You Z ☐ You 7	☐ Aeute □ Aeute	Year 4	Typer 19 (* 109 below)
F. For a sixtement of benefits of the company of the cityes, effects a copy of the cityes, effects a copy of the cityes, the designeding body is	botement schedule required to establ	e to this form. Ish an obstanced sch ne statement of bases	d differented etuber odt fasti breit bne eff	edycțion can be dal	
determined that the brisility of bone	Ella (is anglicieus po l	Man ine centranu e	escribed ebova.		Date expend (month, day, year)
Approved (ulprations and Elb of self-brises	grouper of durignal	ed pody)	()		
Private name of subserved combins of dealgraphy body kinds of dealgraphy body					
Afficiated by (Ligranius and Elle of Elicabet) Principal exercis of Allerias					
Expayer is entitled to receive to de A. For resistentially distressed 6-1,1-12,1-4,1 termin in eff 2013, the designating body (10) years. (Secto 6-1,1-1	emps where the Fi ect. The deduction is required to estal 2.1-17 below) that fileston of real	r of years that is now rm SS-1/Real Proper period may not exceed this on abatement as property where the Fr region in offert For F	ty was approved p at the (6) years. F hedus for each do orm 68-t/Real Pro Form 58-1/Real Pro	for to July 1, 2013, or a Form SB-1/Rac auction allowed. The perty was approved mounty that is approved	the deductions established in (C I Property that is approved after Juris 10, is deduction period may not exceed ten prior to July 1, 2013, the abeliament yed after Juris 30, 2013, the designating
eedion 4 or 4.5 of this chapter sil- (1) The batel (2) The card (3) The even (4) The triss (b) This subsection sile for each deduction s	etalentent ectronica innount of the large ier of now fulfilme iga waga of the ner ibudiute requireme les to a classifient ilowed under this di setemant estradule lule assigned for a lule assigned for	io passo on use relavi spec'a investment in r equivated joba ezset memployees compar nia for the laspayer's of beassits approved i tagiter. An abatemen	ang patros. ed. ed to the state mini invesiment. eder Lune SO, 2013 1 schedule must sp (10) years. elone July 1, 2013.	openiy mum waga, i. A designaling bod actly the percentage	se and that receives a deduction under y chall exterish an ebatement achadula a amount of the deduction for each year o is the abatement achadula explass under